503129299 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, LLC	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GINER, INC.
Street Address:	89 RUMFORD AVENUE
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-481-3500

Email: edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
Address Line 1: 30 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9
Address Line 2: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82278CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/edward m. kriegsman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ginermerger#page1.tif source=ginermerger#page2.tif source=ginermerger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034669 FRAME: 0955

503129299

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CANCELLATION

FILED

OF

NOV 04 2011

GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, L.L.C. (a Delaware limited liability company)

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISIONS

INTO

GINER, INC. (a Massachusetts corporation)

Giner Electrochemical Systems, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and qualified to do business in Massachusetts, does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Formation

Giner Electrochemical Systems, L.L.C.

Delaware

Giner, Inc.

Massachusetts

<u>SECOND</u>: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Giner, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

<u>FOURTH</u>: That this Certificate of Merger and Cancellation shall be effective upon filing.

<u>FIFTH</u>: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of said principal place of business is 89 Rumford Ave., Newton, MA.

<u>SIXTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity upon request and without cost to any stockholder of the surviving entity and to any member of Giner Electrochemical Systems, L.L.C.

ACTIVEUS 91230889v1

PATENT REEL: 034669 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Giner Electrochemical Systems, L.L.C. has caused this Certificate to be executed by an Authorized Officer this <u>2</u> day of November, 2011.

GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

Anthony Vaccaro

Authorized Officer

Check/Voucher # 356222	•
Check/Voucher #356227	

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Limited Liability Company
(General Laws, Chapter 156C)

Filed this 4 day October

and Jen Bree Ball

1156416

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Name Note town

PATENT

REEL: 034669 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/09/2015

Phone